

TOWN OF PARADISE

5555 SKYWAY • PARADISE, CALIFORNIA 95969-4931 TELEPHONE (530) 872-6291 FAX (530) 877-5059 www.townofparadise.com

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE PARADISE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

4:00 PM – SEPTEMBER 29, 2016

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Government Code Section 54956 that at the call of the Chairman of the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Paradise Redevelopment Agency, a Special Meeting of the Oversight Board has been set for September 29, 2016 at 4:00 p.m. in the Town Hall Council Chambers located at 5555 Skyway, Paradise, California, for the following purpose:

- 1. To approve the minutes of the February 25, 2015, January 21, 2016 and July 19, 2016 Oversight Board Meetings.
- 2. To consider Adopting Resolution No. 16-____ a Resolution of the Oversight Board to the Successor Agency of the Paradise Redevelopment Agency Amending Part B of the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 16-17) for January 1, 2017 through June 30, 2017.

Members of the public may address the Oversight Board to the Successor Agency to the Paradise Redevelopment Agency only on the items listed on the special meeting agenda.

Dated: September 27, 2016

DINA VOLENSKI, CMC Town Clerk